— "

b

RSTLLILI]
s “"”I/,,
& ,

S MITEERIT &




173907

HAER KGR S

e e e

0 EHE B DD ek =2 5o g <8 4 8 |
W B B oK R <O A AT UK RE &2 B B

g, | N 92 T S R
BOERAK NI AT fmye | HK KK

e e e i Pl

ey

e e e e e e e e e e P et e £ e et e e e e e

E-F-E AU RSE

ﬁﬁ__ ROM #F HHKEZESE £ &%
OEsmmmHchl&OoﬁnnEoiEozmdwwzimwmxOoEFo»uomSom.

(80 e B Y HE) ] pemiey | R O MRSV 1 o (B 1) - | MACETRR | ) e
- PR R M A< U A I Y ~ SKAK RS RS T ( Pekin Syndicate, Ltd. ) S NRAEAEHK-S!
AT - XA M AR TR B AR A I K SO S AN B ~ I
A DB ~ T A B3R R MR < R - AR R T WK

% 77 4B % B iT 0y




EEE g s
EAETE S E S

FREFCARERNZ (Lloyds Bank) ~ 3% | -+ | EIN- ( EcnEERN 18- ) | | oK sng -
7R T RSP R ~ MO ot < PO B ~ BRARAGS2 ~ V-SSR SR ~ oo
M | 21 | ROESERAAC N AU | s - A MZAVANSIAT - IEARACEHE -
H AR 1A S (SR |- HY ) M ST - $BUEEEEEET ~ ACmreds - REANSS

A - PEATZHC RS 1 M~ ARG IIRAV RS - ANAEERTE - <R ENT ~ ERERAE
AR R AT A K o

[ m )] e R eI GRS | AT o
(&8 2 B sko<-sms o

(4 Bk 8 BB) e ) woms | owm oo
[(® M) (1) Ml - MSu- e o (1)) BMENAK - SN | S0 AN (B

BEE | |- ) KH | RS0 EREKER ) S - gt sbdmae | |
M- - SN AR || | MR N TR G - MR | SRAEAEAGE? (A
A AEARAC TR ) 2 + A AT AT e B CR R FAR - 1 | 212 (R
BEIL | MY~ (G R S 2 A o

[ # m |)] es) e mis) Lo
[(IGED M) (1) done e | 52 | moE-Usg | ox - CRBSKEREK | 2011

2
301308

RITREHEITITR =




®AMA BB FE

AR | R0 S-S - S G -V | modesy | K - SEM-ag s -
K | T AREEAESZAE ~ EEM et ~ I | R A G A |
STARTRARAVDZEE ~ AT TRUNSERYIEIR4AE ~ SuRrEaS sz BN - oK Y

¥ o (1) B - BN | o
[0 06 # o] CsmammEmnoma < o
(3 8 53 BM) (1) s - BARN A% - SN REAEEEa - AR | 8 (H
Mo | AR | A - (RORESTHS-AUAT | o) B - RS - BN | A -~ KSR

114 GRIEE | 2011 8-SR | A LAV | o) - - SRR 1 - <6

FREYHT o P<AHHEING | = | K- (EENEY) X - S-SR e apdEaR - <HER

AR > (1)) BB - SmEINE | S DAY (R KB - MR AT R - R

ACRAREY - BESERH | A T BRI ) AomT | oo s e

M - Aok I A A AR AR Y K o
(MG EDEEIE] (1) metk - ERaR<EERNZ ~ (1 D) REaE - <Ev B REE -

(00 ¥ B OS] A | 420 | A8 RSB o) ACSTER A - fUIEBAL K- -

P~ 1 v R TR SR A BT b BT o 30 B R HEI
D21 A GROSSERT |- R ) B | AR 1A (RomRERT ) |- B - |

RITR X H T

3



EABEB BT R

I - SEMAGAK | AR - SHOBACAK | TR+ TR <K < BT e
b TR o |

(B & = BR) »sg-osf S <KasiN Be2 ~ BERCELT k< e RS HK IR <R
AV - 4K bR ~ SREE SERE-GME ~ K| | AR ~ A AT <A
ST o MEASAETE KRS TARAN TS ~ 2X | 421 A8 GRS A<C ) A | o
% BT BTS2 EEAREE ~ KR B AEASITER - - KRR RCIAHK-G | | | eE)
A R - S RN | SRk - R SR S I < BT BT AL - 1 | R
- AR R B U - I S Bl B PR ©

(AR & IIHEER ] < <z I R | SR BERE -S WAV -k | 211
M CERAMSE AP ) REA o - R R AR B ~ K [ AR A B
FEAX®E | (Non-Interest Bearing Sterling Funding Bond) | ¥ ~ =2 B GE-S kA k<< ~ &
T AR ~ RIS ORI o 2RI IR S R R -G-RER -
BB B RN MK R AR SR Il ~ R AR <SWRAY - KA AT ER o (58
ACHE -+ BT -S W S A< Y SE TS A AT ~ UK ERURR2 AR AV AT E - o
AEAE B EAT A SRAT AT < ~ FREEHUEK - ARNLEIKIRIESE ~ SO erae5
ERSEIE T )

BATR EHE T3




(AR

5 S204B

LtEESEgs

12 oe1

HAER B & FHE

EERBERERMNBR anezzen

X F 4 | RHRE] N RR | RK K| ARAH
1| 1936 (KH25%) |£495,700 |£12,3924 |£10,000 |#£22,392%
2 | 1937(K#26%F) | 485,700 | 12,1424al 10,000 | 22,142}
3 | 1938(KH27%) | 475,700 | 11,8924 | 10,000 | 21,8924
4 | 1939(KH28%) | 465700 | 23,285 | 10,000 | 33,285
S | 1940(KHE29%) | 455700 | 22,785 | 10,000 | 32,785
6 | 1941(KE30%F) | 445,700 | 22,285 | 10,000 | 32,285
7 1 1942(RE31%) | 435,700 | 21,785 | 10,000 | 31,785
8 | 1943(KE32%F) | 425,700 | 21,285 | 10,000 | 31,285
9 | 1944(KH33%) | 415700 | 20,785 | 10,000 | 30,785
10 | 1945(RH34%) | 405,700 | 20,285 | 10,000 | 30,285
11 | 1946 (KE35%) | 395,700 | 19,785 | 10,000 | 29,785
12 | 1947(EB36%) | 385,700 | 19,285 | 10,000 | 29,285
13 171948(EH37%) | 375,700 | 18,785 | 10,000 | 28,785
14 | 1949(EH38%) | 365,700 | 18,285 | 10,000 | 28,285
15 | 1950(EB39%) | 355,700 | 17,785 | 10,000 | 27,785
16 | 1951(KE40%) | 345,700 | 17,285 | 10,000 | 27,285
17 | 1952(EB4UF) | 335,700 | 16,785 | 20,000 | 36,785
18 | 1953(RHE42%) | 315,700 | 15,785 | 26,100 .| 41,885
19 | 1954(EH43%) | 289,600 | 14,480 | 27,400 | 41,880
20 | 1955(EBj44%) | 262,200 | 13,110 | 28,800 | 41,910
21 | 1956 (K#45%) | 233,400 | 11,670 | 30,200 | 41,870
22 | 1957(RH46%) | 203,200 | 10,160 | 31,700 | 41,860
23 | 1958 (KH47%) | 171,500 | 8,575 | 33,300 | 41,875
24 | 1959(KE48%) | 138,200 | 6,910 | 35,000 | 41,910
25 | 1960(RH49%) | 103,200 | 5,160 | 36,700 |. 41,860
26 | 1961(RES0%) | 66,500 | 3,325 | 38,600 | 41,925
27 | 1962(ER51%) 27,900 | 1,395 | 27,900 | 29,295

3t &t £407,4874/ £ 495,700 |£903,1874
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